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Mon Tues Time Wednesday Thursday Friday

This menu is tentative and subject to change. 
Due to the proposed construction and absent a contractor‛s 
calendar, we propose these meals.
If changes need to be made we will inform you as soon as 
possible. Thank you for your patience and understanding
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Bear LakeBear Lake

SSenioreniorCCommunityommunityCCenterenter    
\Hours of Operation:  9:00 A.M. – 2:00 P.M.    Wednesday thru Friday 

Lunch:  under age 60-price-$7.00/age 60 & over-suggested donation-$6.00
—Hamburgers almost always available $4.00 — 
MENU SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO 

AVAILABILITY OF FOOD.

HOME DELIVERY 
— CALL BEFORE —

 10 A.M.
208.847.3141

You m
ay 
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Books

Changing lives 
one meal at a 

time.

Navajo  Tacos
`

Table Tennis

Chicken Sandwich / Soup            

Table Tennis

French Dip Sandwich 

Table Tennis
11:30 Stitchers
Tacos

Table Tennis

Bingo 
Chicken Cordon Bleu
12:30 - Fit for Fallproof

Bingo 
Lasagna / Salad
12:30 - Fit for Fallproof

Bingo 
Roast Beef  / Green Bean
12:30 - Fit  for Fallproof

Bingo
Ham / Macaroni Salad
12:30 - Fit for Fallproof

10 A.M.
11:30 A.M.
12 P.M.
1 P.M.

6:30 P.M.
10 A.M.
11:30 A.M.
12 P.M.
1 P.M.

6:30 P.M.
10 A.M.
11:30 A.M.
12 P.M.
1 P.M.

6:30 P.M.
10 A.M.
11:30 A.M.
12 P.M.
1 P.M.

6:30 P.M.
10 A.M.
11:30 A.M.
12 P.M.
1 P.M.

6:30 P.M.

Dal Sellers
BBQ Chicken/Poatato Salad

Turkey Casserole

Rachael Johnson
Meatballs over Noodles

Cordell & Shelly Green
Pork Roast 

Find a Rainbow Day
National Hug a 

Newsperson Day

National Dandelion Day

National Hug Your Dog Day

Eight Track Tape Day

National Grilled 

Cheese Sandwich Day

International 

Haiku Poetry Day
Animal Crackers Day

National Garlic Day

National Pigs in a 

Blanket Day  World Malaria Day

National Pretzel Day



Follow us on our Facebook page at 
BEAR LAKE SENIOR/COMMUNITY BEAR LAKE SENIOR/COMMUNITY CENTERCENTER


JOIN OUR FACEBOOK GROUP AT JOIN OUR FACEBOOK GROUP AT 
OLDIES GOODIES BAKERYOLDIES GOODIES BAKERY

Interesting 
Facts 
About 
Idaho 
Idaho borders six 

U.S. states and Canada. Th e six states are Washington, Oregon, 
Montana, Nevada, Utah, and Wyoming. 

Idaho’s key industries are manufacturing, agriculture, and 
tourism. 

Idaho is one of the biggest producers of food, lumber, 
machinery, paper products, chemical products, electronics, 
silver, and other natural materials (mining), and tourism in the 
nation. 

Th e world’s largest factory for barrel cheese is in Gooding, 
Idaho. 

Th e fi rst alpine chairlift  was in Sun Valley, Idaho.  In 1936, 
a lift  ticket cost 63 cents. 

Th e deepest river gorge in North America is Hells Canyon 
in Idaho and is 7,900 feet deep!  

Borah Peak is the highest point in Idaho at 12,662 feet. 
Idaho has North America’s tallest single sand dune  —470 

feet— in at Bruneau Dunes. 
Shoshone Falls in Idaho is known as the “Niagra of the 

West.”  Th e falls are 900 feet wide and 212 feet tall.  Niagra Falls 
is 167 feet tall. 

Idaho sells 70% of the US’s supply of trout. 

Idaho has more whitewater river miles than any other U.S. 
state. Th ere are 10,000 miles of river in Idaho, 3,100 of them 
being whitewater miles. 

Th e gondola at Silver Mountain Resort in Kellogg is the 
longest gondola ride in North America. 

 Th e longest fl oating boardwalk in the world is in Coeur 
d’Alene. 

One percent of Yellowstone National Park is in Idaho. 
Idaho is known for its heavy wine consumption. A study 

done in 2021 states that Idaho drinks more wine per capita than 
any other state. 

Famous people who have homes in Coeur d’Alene include 
John Elway, Wayne Gretsky, Matthew McConaughey, Lance 
Armstrong, and George Clooney. 

Idaho’s state seal is the only seal to have been designed by 
a woman, Emma Green. 

300 Hospital Plaza, Montpelier, ID 83254 • 208-847-3141


