A CAR	DF	SENIE CENTER	<b>LAKE</b> <b>Changing lives</b> one meal at a time.
Mon Tues Time	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
<b>You may</b> <b>You may</b> <b>borrow:</b> <i>puttles</i> <i>Books</i> <b>10</b> A.M. <b>11:30</b> A.M. <b>12</b> P.M. <b>12</b> P.M. <b>1</b> P.M. <b>6:30</b> P.M.		Lunch: under age 60-price-\$7.00/ —Hamburgers almost a MENU SUBJECT T	A 2:00 P.M. Wednesday thru Friday age 60 & over- <i>suggested donation</i> -\$6.00 always available \$4.00 — O CHANGE DUE TO TY OF FOOD.
10 а.м. 11:30 а.м 12 р.м. 1 р.м.	Bingo Chicken Cordon Bleu 12:30 - Fit for Fallproof Find a Rainbow Day		Dal Sellers BBQ Chicken/Poatato Salad National Dandelion Day
6:30 р.м.		Table Tennis	
<ul> <li>Э 10 а.м.</li> <li>11:30 а.м.</li> <li>12 р.м.</li> <li>1 р.м.</li> <li>6:30 р.м.</li> </ul>	Bingo Lasagna / Salad 12:30 - Fit for Fallproof National Hug Your Dog Day	Chicken Sandwich / Soup	Turkey Casserole National Grilled Cheese Sandwich Day
15 16 10 а.м. 11:30 а.м 12 р.м. 1 р.м. 6:30 р.м.	Bingo Roast Beef / Green Bean 12:30 - Fit for Fallproof International Haiku Poetry Day	French Dip Sandwich	Rachael Johnson Meatballs over Noodles National Garlic Day
10 а.м.	Bingo Ham / Macaroni Salad 12:30 - Fit for Fallproof National Pigs in a Blanket Day	11:30 Stitchers Tacos Table Tennis	Cordell & Shelly Green Pork Roast National Pretzel Day
2930	This menu is tentative and subj Due to the proposed constructi calendar, we propose these men If changes need to be made we possible. Thank you for your po	ect to change. on and absent a contractor's als. e will inform you as soon as	HOME DELIVERY – CALL BEFORE – 10 A.M. 208.847.3141

## 300 Hospital Plaza, Montpelier, ID 83254 • 208-847-3141

## Interesting Facts About Idaho



Idaho borders six

U.S. states and Canada. The six states are Washington, Oregon, Montana, Nevada, Utah, and Wyoming.

Idaho's key industries are manufacturing, agriculture, and tourism.

Idaho is one of the biggest producers of food, lumber, machinery, paper products, chemical products, electronics, silver, and other natural materials (mining), and tourism in the nation.

The world's largest factory for barrel cheese is in Gooding, Idaho.

The first alpine chairlift was in Sun Valley, Idaho. In 1936, a lift ticket cost 63 cents.

The deepest river gorge in North America is Hells Canyon in Idaho and is 7,900 feet deep!

Borah Peak is the highest point in Idaho at 12,662 feet.

Idaho has North America's tallest single sand dune -470 feet— in at Bruneau Dunes.

Shoshone Falls in Idaho is known as the "Niagra of the West." The falls are 900 feet wide and 212 feet tall. Niagra Falls is 167 feet tall.

Idaho sells 70% of the US's supply of trout.



Idaho has more whitewater river miles than any other U.S. state. There are 10,000 miles of river in Idaho, 3,100 of them being whitewater miles.

The gondola at Silver Mountain Resort in Kellogg is the longest gondola ride in North America.

The longest floating boardwalk in the world is in Coeur d'Alene.

One percent of Yellowstone National Park is in Idaho.

Idaho is known for its heavy wine consumption. A study done in 2021 states that Idaho drinks more wine per capita than any other state.

Famous people who have homes in Coeur d'Alene include John Elway, Wayne Gretsky, Matthew McConaughey, Lance Armstrong, and George Clooney.

Idaho's state seal is the only seal to have been designed by a woman, Emma Green.

